






PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 

VENDOR NO. 

DATE 
I 

29-Oct-21 

4400 

INVOICE OR CREDIT I 
MEMO NUMBER 

EXCESSFEESFY21 

CHECK DATE 
?9-Oct-2021 

REFERENCE NO. DESCRIPTION I 
Excess Fees FY21 

Pinellas County Board of County cJtti~~;~ners 
315 Court St 
Clearwater FL 33756 

THE BACK OF THIS DOCUME 

CHECK NO. CHECK TOTAL 
21497 $2,376,073.52 

GROSS 
I 

DISCOUNT 
I 

NET 

$2,376,073.52 $0.00 $2,376,073.52 

Void if not cashed within sixty days 



 Public Records Totals

General Court Modernization (memorandum

ASSETS Acct Fund Fund Trust Fund only)
Cash 1010000 4,165,619$       2,887,812$                11,767,080$              18,820,511$              
Accounts receivable (net) 1150000 7,723                486                            3,634                         11,843                       
Interest receivable 1350000 -                    -                             -                             
Due from other funds 1310000 155,958            132,811                     27,569                       316,338                     
Due from State of Florida 1330200
Due from Board of County Commissioners 1330700 42,320              3,655                         -                             45,975                       
Due from other Constitutional Officers 1330700 52,739              -                             -                             52,739                       
Due from other governments 1330001 123,226            204                            -                             123,430                     
 Prepaid items 1550000 696,512            -                             256,529                     953,041                     
TOTAL ASSETS 5,244,097         3,024,968                  12,054,812                20,323,877                

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accounts payable 2010000 746,242            19,229                       84,471                       849,942                     
Accrued wages and fringe benefits 2160000 1,386,590         313,307                     14,982                       1,714,879                  
Due to other funds 2070000 -                    39,517                       -                             39,517                       
Due to Board of County Commissioners 2083110 2,411,148         28,469                       11,295                       2,450,912                  
Due to other governments 2080001 3,605                1,375,290                  5,635                         1,384,530                  
Deposits -     2200200 -                    738,670                     -                             738,670                     
TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,547,585         2,514,482                  116,383                     7,178,450                  
EQUITY 
Reserved for Prepaids (nonspendable) 2471503 696,512            -                             256,529                     953,041                     

Fund balance (Restricted for future operations) 2710300 0                       510,486                     11,681,900                12,192,386                

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 696,512            510,486                     11,938,429                13,145,427                

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES 5,244,097$       3,024,968$                12,054,812$              20,323,877$              

ALL FUND TYPES AND ACCOUNT GROUPS
September 30, 2021

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER
COMBINED BALANCE SHEET



FUND : General

REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS
(311.XXX THROUGH 389.9XX)

 Description Amount

331.650 CHILD SUPPORT FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT 558,441$              

338.000 CO OFFICERS' REV FROM BCC 14,190,210           

341.100 RECORDING SV CHG-RECORDING 5,610,330             

341.900 CHARGES AND FEES - GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2,007,323             

348.420 CIRCUIT CT CIVIL - SERVICE CHARGES 585,133                

361.100 INTEREST 54,198                  

369.900 OTHER MISC REVENUE 7,988                    

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS 23,013,623$         

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER

Account No.

FUND
REVENUES 

For the year ended September 30, 2021



REVENUES
BUDGET AND ACTUAL

For the year ended September 30, 2021

FUND: General

REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS
(311.XXX THROUGH 389.9XX)

ORIGINAL FINAL
Acct # Description BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

331.650 CHILD SUPPORT FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT 800,000$          800,000$          558,441$          (241,559)$     
338.000 CO OFFICERS' REV FROM BCC 14,190,210       14,190,210       14,190,210       -                
341.100 RECORDING SV CHG-RECORDNG 3,814,400         5,314,400         5,610,330         295,930        
341.900 CHARGES AND FEES - GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2,390,702         2,410,702         2,007,323         (403,379)       
348.420 CIRCUIT CT CIVIL - SERVICE CHARGES -                    -                    585,133            585,133        
361.100 INTEREST -                    -                    3,182                3,182            
369.000 OTHER MISC REVENUE 1,200                1,200                7,988                6,788            
348.480 CHILD SUPPORT-CIR CT CIVIL CT-RELATED REV 97,100              97,100              51,016              (46,084)         
281.000 FUND BALANCE 502,304            502,304            -                    -                

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS 21,795,916$     23,315,916$     23,013,623$     200,011$      

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER



FUND : Court

REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS
(311.XXX THROUGH 389.9XX)

 Description Amount

334.800 Article V Trust Fund 2,428,968$        

341.900 Other General Gov't Charges and Fees 5,703                 

348.110 Filing fees-County Court Criminal-Court Related Revenues 81,134               

348.120 Service Charges-County Court Criminal-Court Related Revenues 301,162             

348.130 Court Costs-County Court Criminal-Court Related Revenues 50,294               

348.220 Service Charges-Circuit Court Criminal-Court Related Revenues 1,962,942          

348.230 Court Costs-Circuit Court Criminal-Court Related Revenues 2,036,623          

348.310 Filing fees-County Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 3,308,603          

348.320 Service Charges-County Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 1,226,033          

348.330 Court Costs-County Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 1,440                 

348.410 Filing fees-Circuit Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 1,002,453          

348.420 Service Charges-Circuit Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 472,447             

348.480 Child Support-Circuit Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 196,901             

348.510 Filing Fees-Traffic Court (Criminal&Civil)-Court Related Revenues 144,823             

348.520 Service Charges-Traffic Court (Criminal&Civil)-Court Related Revenues 3,279,696          

348.530 Court Costs-Traffic Court (Criminal&Civil)-Court Related Revenues 467,777             

348.610 Juvenille Court Filing Fees 3,414                 

348.620 Juvenile Court Service Charges 411,694             

348.710 Filing Fees Probate-Court related revenues 348,959             

348.720 Probate - Service Charges 1,992,400          

351.100 Judgements and fines County Crt Crim 2,059,106          

351.200 Judgements and fines Circuit Crt Crim -                     

351.500 Judgements and fines Traffic Crt -                     

351.600 Judgements and fines Juvenile Crt -                     

351.800 J/F-10% Program Clerk Rev SB 2506 -                     

351.900 Court Revenue-Judgments and Fines - Other -                     

359.000 Other fines and forfeitures -                     

361.100 Interest 618                    

369.900 Other Revenue -                     

21,783,191$      

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER

Account #

FUND
REVENUES 

For the year ended September 30, 2021



REVENUES
BUDGET AND ACTUAL

For the year ended September 30, 2021

FUND: 

REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS
(311.XXX THROUGH 389.9XX)

ORIGINAL FINAL
Account # Description BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

334.800 Article V Trust Fund 2,398,018$   2,398,018$      2,428,968           30,950$        
341.900 Other General Gov't Charges and Fees 5,703                  5,703            
348.010 Court Revenue-Filing Fees 6,212,901     6,212,901        (6,212,901)    
348.020 Court Revenue-Service Charge 2,133,429     2,133,429        (2,133,429)    
348.030 Court Revenue-Court Costs 2,492,631     2,492,631        (2,492,631)    
348.110 Filing fees-County Court Criminal-Court Related Revenues -                        81,134                81,134          
348.120 Service Charges-County Court Criminal-Court Related Revenues 301,162              301,162        
348.130 Court Costs-County Court Criminal-Court Related Revenues 50,294                50,294          
348.220 Service Charges-Circuit Court Criminal-Court Related Revenues 1,962,943           1,962,943     
348.230 Court Costs-Circuit Court Criminal-Court Related Revenues 2,036,623           2,036,623     
348.310 Filing fees-County Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 3,308,603           3,308,603     
348.320 Service Charges-County Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 1,226,033           1,226,033     
348.330 Court Costs-County Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 1,440                  1,440            
348.410 Filing fees-Circuit Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 1,002,453           1,002,453     
348.420 Service Charges-Circuit Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 472,447              472,447        
348.480 Child Support-Circuit Court Civil-Court Related Revenues 196,901              196,901        
348.510 Filing Fees-Traffic Court (Criminal&Civil)-Court Related Revenues 144,823              144,823        
348.520 Service Charges-Traffic Court (Criminal&Civil)-Court Related Revenues 3,279,696           3,279,696     
348.530 Court Costs-Traffic Court (Criminal&Civil)-Court Related Revenues 467,777              467,777        
348.610 Juvenille Court Filing Fees 3,414                  3,414            
348.620 Juvenile Court Service Charges 411,694              411,694        
348.710 Filing Fees Probate-Court related revenues 348,959              348,959        
348.720 Probate - Service Charges 1,992,400           1,992,400     
351.010 Judgements and Fines-Court Revenue-Fines 4,487,501     4,487,501        (4,487,501)    
351.100 Judgements and fines County Crt Crim 2,059,106           2,059,106     
351.200 Judgements and fines Circuit Crt Crim -                      -                
351.500 Judgements and fines Traffic Crt -                      -                
351.600 Judgements and fines Juvenile Crt -                      -                
351.800 J/F-10% Program Clerk Rev SB 25 806,537        806,537           -                      (806,537)       
351.900 Court Revenue-Judgments and Fines - Other 3,104,518     3,104,518        -                      (3,104,518)    
359.000 Other fines and forfeitures -                      -                
361.100 Interest -                        618                     618               
281.000 Fund Balance 510,486        510,486           -                      (510,486)       

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS 22,146,021$ 22,146,021$    21,783,191         (362,830)$     

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER

Court



FUNDS : Public Records Modernization Trust Fund

REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS
(311.XXX THROUGH 389.9XX)

 Description Amount

341.100 Service Charge-Recording Fees 2,405,444$        

341.150 Public Records Mod Trust Fund/2nd Add'l Service Charge 790,723             

361.100 Interest 14,001               

369.900 Other Revenues 1,495                 

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS 3,211,663$        

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER

Account No.

FUND
REVENUES 

For the year ended September 30, 2021



REVENUES
BUDGET AND ACTUAL

For the year ended September 30, 2021

FUND: Public Records Modernization Trust Fund

REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS
(311.XXX THROUGH 389.9XX) TOTAL FUNDS

ORIGINAL FINAL
Account No. Description BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
341.100 Service Charge-Recording Fees 1,698,166$      2,128,436$    2,405,444        277,008$        
341.150 Public Records Mod Trust Fund 599,100           599,100         790,723 191,623          
361.100 Interest -                   2,796             14,001 11,205            
369.900 Other Revenues -                   852                1,495 643                 
281.000 Fund Balance 10,511,826      10,511,826    -                   -                  

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER CREDITS 12,809,092$    13,243,010$  3,211,663 480,479$        

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER



FUND : General

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS
(511.XX THROUGH 599.XX)

Object Description Amount
513          10      8,877,219$      
513         30      1,626,710        
513         60      General Gov't- Financial & Admin-Capital outlay 11,063             

516         10      277,941           
516         30      108,205           
516         60      Non-Court Information Systems-Capital outlay 88,991             

519         10      General Gov't- Other-Personal services  6,867,878        
519         30      General Gov't- Other-Operating expenses 854,482           
519         60      General Gov't- Other-Capital outlay 100,888           

 
713         10      811,040           
713         30      257,167           
713         60      36,612             

654         10      Court rel - Cir Ct Civil-Personal Services 502,597           
654         30      Court rel - Cir Ct Civil-Operating Expenses 138,116           
654         60      Court rel - Cir Ct Civil-Capital Outlay -                   

EXPENDITURES BEFORE TRANSFERS 20,558,909      

586         91      Transfers to Board of County Commissioners 2,376,073        

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS 22,934,982$    

Court rel- Gen Oper-Info Sys -Capital outlay

General Gov't- Financial & Admin-Personal services
General Gov't- Financial & Admin-Operating expenses

Court rel- Gen Oper-Info Sys -Operating expenses

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER
 EXPENDITURES

For the year ended September 30, 2021

Account No.

Court rel- Gen Oper-Info Sys -Personal Services

Non-Court Information Systems-Personal services
Non-Court Information Systems-Operating expenses



EXPENDITURES
BUDGET AND ACTUAL

For the year ended September 30, 2021

FUND: 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS
(511.XX THROUGH 599.XX) TOTAL FUNDS

ORIGINAL FINAL
Account # Obj Description BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

513          10   General Gov't- Financial & Admin-Personal services 9,677,788$      9,036,664$    8,877,219$   159,445$       

513          30   General Gov't- Financial & Admin-Operating expenses 745,782           2,718,285      1,626,710     1,091,575      

513          60   General Gov't- Financial & Admin-Capital outlay 20,110             13,934           11,063          2,871             

516          10   Non-Court Information Systems-Personal services 549,449           300,449         277,941        22,508           

516          30   Non-Court Information Systems-Operating expenses 299,731           330,845         108,205        222,640         

516          60   Non-Court Information Systems-Capital outlay 55,500             88,991           88,991          -                 

519          10   General Gov't- Other-Personal services 6,955,425        6,941,377      6,867,878     73,499           

519          30   General Gov't- Other-Operating expenses 1,415,771        1,292,352      854,482        437,870         

519          60   General Gov't- Other-Capital outlay -                   526,888         100,888        426,000         

713          10   Court rel- Gen Oper-Info Sys -Personal Services 916,622           813,622         811,040        2,582             

713          30   Court rel- Gen Oper-Info Sys -Operating expenses 224,238           317,009         257,167        59,842           

713          60   Court rel- Gen Oper-Info Sys -Capital outlay 52,500             52,500           36,612          15,888           

654          10   Court rel - Cir Ct Civil-Personal Services 720,000           720,000         502,597        217,403         

654          30   Court rel - Cir Ct Civil-Operating Expenses 163,000           163,000         138,116        24,884           

654          60   Court rel - Cir Ct Civil-Capital Outlay -                   -                 -                -                 

EXPENDITURES BEFORE TRANSFERS 21,795,916      23,315,916    20,558,909   2,757,007      

586          91   Transfers to Board of County Commissioners -                   -                 2,376,073     (2,376,073)     

 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS 21,795,916$    23,315,916$  22,934,982$ 380,934$       

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER

General                     



FUND : Court

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS
(511.XX THROUGH 599.XX)

Object Description Amount
604         10      Court rel- Gen Admin- Clerk Admin- Personal service 2,359,741$      
604         30      Court rel- Gen Admin- Clerk Admin-Operating expenses 74,048             
604         60      Court rel- Gen Admin- Clerk Admin-Capital outlay -                   

608         10      Court rel- Gen Admin-Jury mgt - Personal Services 322,326           
608         30      Court rel- Gen Admin-Jury mgt- Operating expenses 130,951           
608         60      Court rel- Gen Admin-Jury mgt - Capital outlay -                   

614         10      Court rel- Cir Ct Crim-Clerk  - Personal Services 3,518,648        
614         30      Court rel- Cir Crt Crim-Clerk - Operating expenses 61,809             
614         60      Court rel- Cir Crt Crim-Clerk  - Capital outlay -                   

634         10      Court rel- Cir Crt Civ-Clerk  - Personal Services 2,807,715        
634         30      Court rel- Cir Crt Civ-Clerk - Operating expenses -                   
634         60      Court rel- Cir Crt Civ-Clerk  - Capital outlay -                   
634         
654         10      Court rel- Cir Crt Fam-Clerk  - Personal Services 1,533,573        
654         30      Court rel- Cir Crt Fam-Clerk - Operating expenses 1,502               
654         60      Court rel- Cir Crt Fam-Clerk  - Capital outlay -                   

674         10      Court rel- Cir Crt Juv-Clerk  - Personal Services 1,428,685        
674         30      Court rel- Cir Crt Juv-Clerk - Operating expenses 20,339             
674         60      Court rel- Cir Crt Juv-Clerk - Capital Outlay -                   

694         10      Court rel- Cir Crt Prob-Clerk  - Personal Services 1,395,748        
694         30      Court rel- Cir Crt Prob-Clerk - Operating expenses 9,102               
694         60      Court rel- Cir Crt Prob-Clerk  - Capital outlay  

  
713         30      -                   

  
724         10      3,006,382        
724         30      42,911             
724         60      -                   

  
744         10      Court rel- Cty Ct Civ-Clerk  - Personal Services 1,753,059        
744         30      Court rel- Cty Crt Civ-Clerk - Operating expenses -                   
744         60      Court rel- Cty Crt Civ-Clerk  - Capital outlay -                   

764         10      Court rel- Cty Ct Traf-Clerk  - Personal Services 2,974,663        
764         30      Court rel- Cty Crt Traf-Clerk - Operating expenses 51,582             
764         60      Court rel- Cty Crt Traf-Clerk  - Capital outlay -                   

EXPENDITURES BEFORE TRANSFERS 21,492,784      

587         000 Clerk of Court Excess Remittance 290,407           

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS 21,783,191$    
Duplicate this page if additional lines are needed.

Court rel- Cty Crt Crim-Clerk  - Capital outlay

Court rel- Cty Ct Crim-Clerk  - Personal Services

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER
 EXPENDITURES

For the year ended September 30, 2021

Account No.

Court rel- Gen Oper-Info Sys -Operating expenses

Court rel- Cty Crt Crim-Clerk - Operating expenses



EXPENDITURES
BUDGET AND ACTUAL

For the year ended September 30, 2021

FUND:
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS
(511.XX THROUGH 599.XX)

ORIGINAL FINAL
Account# Obj Description BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

604    10     Court rel- Gen Admin- Clerk Admin- Personal service 1,476,815$      2,359,741$    2,359,741$    -$                   

604    30     Court rel- Gen Admin- Clerk Admin-Operating expenses 156,790          74,048           74,048          -                     

604    90     Court rel- Gen Admin- Clerk Admin-Other Uses 510,486          510,486         -                510,486             

608    10     Court rel- Gen Admin-Jury mgt - Personal Services 307,989          327,689         322,326         5,363                 

608    30     Court rel- Gen Admin-Jury mgt- Operating expenses 288,040          268,340         130,951         137,389             

614    10     Court rel- Cir Ct Crim-Clerk  - Personal Services 3,695,363        3,518,648      3,518,648      -                     

614    30     Court rel- Cir Crt Crim-Clerk - Operating expenses 81,517            61,809           61,809          -                     

634    10     Court rel- Cir Crt Civ-Clerk  - Personal Services 2,873,007        2,807,715      2,807,715      -                     

634    30     Court rel- Cir Crt Civ-Clerk - Operating expenses 19,342            -                 -                -                     

654    10     Court rel- Cir Crt Fam-Clerk  - Personal Services 1,573,697        1,533,573      1,533,573      -                     

654    30     Court rel- Cir Crt Fam-Clerk - Operating expenses 12,276            1,502             1,502            -                     

674    10     Court rel- Cir Crt Juv-Clerk  - Personal Services 1,483,114        1,428,685      1,428,685      -                     

674    30     Court rel- Cir Crt Juv-Clerk - Operating expenses 26,384            20,339           20,339          -                     

694    10     Court rel- Cir Crt Prob-Clerk  - Personal Services 1,389,369        1,395,748      1,395,748      -                     

694    30     Court rel- Cir Crt Prob-Clerk - Operating expenses 25,391            9,102             9,102            -                     

 

713    30     Court rel- Gen Oper-Info Sys -Operating expenses -                  -                 -                -                     

 

724    10     Court rel- Cty Ct Crim-Clerk  - Personal Services 3,136,048        3,006,382      3,006,382      -                     

724    30     Court rel- Cty Crt Crim-Clerk - Operating expenses 56,696            42,910           42,910          -                     

744    10     Court rel- Cty Ct Civ-Clerk  - Personal Services 1,784,656        1,753,059      1,753,059      -                     

744    30     Court rel- Cty Crt Civ-Clerk - Operating expenses 11,432            -                 -                -                     

764    10     Court rel- Cty Ct Traf-Clerk  - Personal Services 3,165,838        2,974,663      2,974,663      -                     

764    30     Court rel- Cty Crt Traf-Clerk - Operating expenses 71,771            51,582           51,583          -                     

EXPENDITURES BEFORE TRANSFERS 22,146,021      22,146,021    21,492,784    653,237             

587    000 Clerk of Court Excess Remittance 290,407         (290,407)            

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS 22,146,021$    22,146,021$  21,783,191$  362,830$           

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER

Court



FUND :

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS
(511.XX THROUGH 599.XX)

Object Description Amount
513         30      General Gov't- Financial & Admin-Operating expenses 24,876$          
513         60      General Gov't- Financial & Admin-Capital outlay 24,883            

519         10      General Gov't- Other-Personal services  -                  
519         30      General Gov't- Other-Operating expenses 42,570            
519         60      General Gov't- Other-Capital outlay 42,581            

713         10      Clerk Technology -Personal Services 62,590            
713         30      Clerk Technology-Operating expenses 916,022          
713         60      Court Technology -Capital outlay 163,442          

716         10      Court rel- Technology -Personal Services -                  
716         30      Court rel- Technology-Operating expenses 63,619            
716         60      Court rel- Technology -Capital outlay 63,636            

1,404,219$     TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS

PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER
 EXPENDITURES

For the year ended September 30, 2021

Account No.

Public Records Modernization Trust Fund                                               



PINELLAS COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT AND COMPTROLLER
EXPENDITURES

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

For the year ended September 30, 2021

FUND: Public Records Modernization Trust Fund 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS
(511.XX THROUGH 599.XX) TOTAL FUNDS

ORIGINAL FINAL
Account# Obj Description BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

513    30   General Gov't- Financial & Admin-Operating expenses 317,286$         317,286$        24,876$         292,410$        

513    60   General Gov't- Financial & Admin-Capital outlay 60,736             60,736            24,883           35,853            

519    30   General Gov't- Other-Operating expenses 542,964           542,964          42,570           500,394          

519    60   General Gov't- Other-Capital outlay 103,936           103,936          42,581           61,355            

713    10   Clerk Technology -Personal Services 1,391,296        1,391,296       62,590           1,328,706       

713    30   Clerk Technology-Operating expenses 775,100           1,518,215       916,022         602,193          

713    60   Court Technology -Capital outlay 200,000           282,500          163,442         119,058          

716    30   Court rel- Technology-Operating expenses 811,437           811,437          63,619           747,818          

716    60   Court rel- Technology -Capital outlay 155,328           155,328          63,636           91,692            

EXPENDITURES BEFORE RESERVES 4,358,083        5,183,698       1,404,219      3,779,479       

590    00 Reserves 8,451,009        8,059,312       8,059,312       

 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DEBITS 12,809,092$     13,243,010$   1,404,219$    11,838,791$   




